

ITALY PRICE LIST

Airports and their services in italy

ABSTRACT

Services available in Italy and their price

platinum airport vip ltd aviation Luxury every step of the way



Italy Airport Price List – 2024

Price list 2024 Meet & Assist services

- 1. Description of the service Price list 2024 Meet & Assist services
- 1.1. Arrival and transit Meet and Assist. The passengers shall be:
- 1.1.1. Met at aircraft gate or at the entrance of the terminal or after passport control, depending upon aircraft parking, airport infrastructure, origin/destination, regulation, security procedures and services requested;
- 1.1.2. Assisted through immigration, security and customs.
- 1.1.3. Escorted to the lounge and subsequently to the gate or aircraft of departing flight (depending upon aircraft parking, airport infrastructure, security procedures and services requested), for transit services.
- 1.1.4. Escorted to baggage delivery belt for collecting the luggage and subsequently to arranged ground transportation, for arrival services.
- 1.2. Departure Meet and Assist. The passengers shall be:
- 1.2.1. Met kerbside at an arranged meeting point.
- 1.2.2. Assisted through check-in, security and passport control
- . 1.2.3. Escorted to the lounge or shopping and at the appropriate gate or to the aircraft depending upon aircraft parking, airport infrastructure, security procedures and services requested.

Price	Service
€ 250	Up to 2 passengers
€ 300	From 3 to 5 passengers
€ 375	From 6 to 10 passengers

€ 500	From 11 to 15 passengers
€ 150	Extra staff fee (on request)
€ 150	VAT Refund Assistance
€ 40	Extra Hour fee – Per hour or fraction exceeding the 3 hrs of service time.
30%	Night surcharge - between 22:00 – 06:00 (Local Time);
Cancellation	Full Cancellation within 24 hours
€ 40	Late booking fee – Service booked within 12 hours from flight STA/STD
€ 60	Late booking fee – Service booked within 6 hours from flight STA/STD

	FCO – ROME FIUMICINO AIRPORT
Security Fast Track	€ 15,00 per passenger – Available only on departures
VIP Lounge	€ 45,00 per passenger – open from 07:00 to 21:00 local time – available for departures and transits only.
Tarmac	Top Class Van or Cobus on ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand: • € 295,00 Top Class Van – capacity up to 2 pax • € 385,00 Top Class Van – capacity 3 - 4 pax • € 410,00 Top Class Van – capacity 5 -6 pax • € 427,00 Top Class Van – capacity up to 7 pax • € 515,00 Cobus – capacity 8 pax or more 30% surcharge – Sunday, National Holidays, night (20:00 to 08:00 LT) Tarmac cancellation policy:

Tarmac Surcharge	Applicable on services performed on the following Airlines: Aerolinas Argentinas, Aeromexico, Air Baltic, Air China, Air Europa, Air Serbia, Air Transat, American Airlines, BlueBird, Blue Panorama, Bulgaria Air, China Airlines, China Eastern, China Southern, Delta Airlines, Egypt Air, Emirates, Ethiopian, Etihad, Ita Airways, Israir, Korean Air, Luxair, MEA,
	Saudi Arabian Airlines, Sichuan Airlines, Tarom, Tunisair, United, Ural, Aeroitalia. Vip car or minibus on ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand • € 255,00 Car – capacity up to 2 pax • € 365,00 Minibus – capacity 3-4 pax • € 340,00 Minibus – capacity 5-6 pax
Porterage	 € 15,00 per each regular size piece of luggage € 20,00 per each oversize piece of luggage € 40,00 per service between terminals 20% night surcharge (21:00 to 07:00 LT)

	MXP – MILAN MALPENSA AIRPORTT
Security Fast Track	€ 17,00 per passenger – Available only on departures
VIP Lounge Schengen	€ 65,00 per passenger – open from 06:00 to 21:30 local time - available for departures and transits only-Time of stay: 2 hours
VIP Lounge Extra Schengen	€ 65,00 per passenger – open from 06:00 to 22:00 local time - available for departures and transits only – Time of stay: 2 hours
VIP Lounge Premium	€ 90,00 per passenger – open from 06:00 to 22:00 local time - available for departures and transits only – Unlimited time of stay
Tarmac	Top Class Van or Cobus on ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand: • € 295,00 Top Class Van – capacity up to 2 pax • € 385,00 Top Class Van – capacity 3 - 4 pax • € 410,00 Top Class Van – capacity 5 -6 pax • € 427,00 Top Class Van – capacity up to 7 pax • € 515,00 Cobus – capacity 8 pax or more

	30% surcharge – Sunday, National Holidays, night (20:00 to 08:00 LT)
Tarmac	Applicable on services performed on the following Airlines: Aerolinas
Surcharge	Argentinas, Aeromexico, Air Baltic, Air China, Air Europa, Air Serbia, Air Transat, American Airlines, BlueBird, Blue Panorama, Bulgaria Air, China Airlines, China Eastern, China Southern, Delta Airlines, Egypt Air, Emirates, Ethiopian, Etihad, Ita Airways, Israir, Korean Air, Luxair, MEA, Saudi Arabian Airlines, Sichuan Airlines, Tarom, Tunisair, United, Ural, Aeroitalia. Vip car or minibus on ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand • € 255,00 Car − capacity up to 2 pax • € 365,00 Minibus − capacity 3-4 pax • € 340,00 Minibus − capacity 5-6 pax
Porterage T1	€ 65,00 up to 3 luggage –
	€ 15,00 per each extra piece of luggage
	€ 35,00 night surcharge (21:00 to 07:00 LT)
Porterage Finger	€ 74,00 up to 3 luggage - € 15,00 per each extra piece of luggage
(Hand luggage	20% night surcharge (21:00 to 07:00 LT)
Porter)	
Porterage T2	Not available

F LIN – MILAN LINATE AIRPORT	
Security Fast Track	€ 15,00 per passenger – Available only on departures
VIP Lounge	€ 65,00 per passenger – open from 05:30 to 21:30 local time - available for departures and transits only.
Tarmac	Top Class Van or Cobus on ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand: • € 295,00 Top Class Van – capacity up to 2 pax • € 385,00 Top Class Van – capacity 3 - 4 pax • € 410,00 Top Class Van – capacity 5 -6 pax • € 427,00 Top Class Van – capacity up to 7 pax • € 515,00 Cobus – capacity 8 pax or more 30% surcharge – Sunday, National Holidays, night (20:00 to 08:00 LT) Tarmac cancellation policy:

Tarmac Surcharge	Applicable on services performed on the following Airlines: Ita Airways, Lufthansa Vip car or minibus on ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand
	 € 300,00 Minivan – capacity up to 2 pax € 350,00 Minivan – capacity 3-4 pax € 550,00 Minibus – capacity 5-6 pax
	Tarmac cancellation policy: • a 100% of the full fee shall apply for cancellations made within 24 hours from the STA of the relevant flights (irrespective of whether or not the cancellation is due to the fact that the flight is going to be parked at finger instead that at a remote stand); 100% fee is due in case of pax no show. Late booking fee € 210,00 for booking effected within 24 hours
Porterage	€ 65,00 up to 3 luggage - € 15,00 per each extra piece of luggage € 45,00 night surcharge (21:00 to 07:00 LT)

BGY – BERGAMO AIRPORT	
Security Fast Track	€ 15,00 per passenger – Available only on departures
VIP Lounge	€ 65,00 per passenger – open from 05:30 to 21:30 local time - available for departures and transits only.
Tarmac	Vip car or minibus on ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand: • € 200,00 minibus – capacity up to 6 pax 30%-night surcharge for services rendered in the lapse of time from 20:00 to 08:00 LT Tarmac
Porterage	€ 95,00 up to 5 pieces of luggage, € 16,00 per each additional piece of luggage up to a maximum of 10 pieces, more than 10 pieces quotation on request 20% night surcharge (21:00 to 07:00 LT)

PMO – Palermo Airport	
Meet And Assist Price for 4 pax	€ 300 - (The service has a duration of 3 hours, starting from 30 minutes before the STA (Schedule Time of Arrival) of the flight (arrival and transit M&A) or 30 minutes before the scheduled time of
Meet And Assist Extra hour price	€ 70 per hour or fraction, exceeding the service time
Fast track Price per 1 pax	€ 20
Porterage	€ 95,00 up to 3 pieces of luggage, € 95,00 per each additional block of 3 bags
Tarmac	Minibus – capacity up to 6 pax / 250,00 €
transportation Vip car or minibus on) ramp available only in case aircraft is parked at remote stand)	50%surcharge on Sunday, National Holidays, Night (service rendered in the lapse of time from 20:00 to 08:00 LT Tarmac cancellation policy: a 100% of the full fee shall apply for cancellations made within 48 hours from the STA of the relevant flights (irrespective of whether or not the cancellation is due to the fact that the flight is going to be parked at finger instead that at a remote .stand)

40% surcharge on Night (service rendered in the lapse of time from 21:00 to 07:00 LT)

Terms & Conditions at PMO airport

Night Surcharge: If the entire service or a fraction of it is rendered between 22:00 - 06:00 (Local Time) will be subject to a 40% surcharge

Extra Hours Fee: In case of disruptions that impact on the timings of the service, such as but not limited to: flight cancellation, flight delay, severe disruption of passenger ground transportation, etc. our office shall contact you to request written authorization to continue the service beyond service timings. Extra hour fees .shall apply as provided in the price list

. Cancellation; 100% of total amount if cancelled within 48 hours from the time of meeting with the passenger

Late Booking Fee: € 90,00 if service booked within 12 hours from flight STA/STD; € 150,00 if service booked .within 6 hours from flight STA/STD

Security Restrictions: Any security restrictions that may impact on the services provided shall be communicated .at the time of the booking

3.2. Terms and conditions for meet and assist

- 3.2.1. Prices are for 1 dedicated staff per service;
- 3.2.2. Prices are for 3 (Three) hours services starting from 01:10 hours before the STA (Schedule Time of Arrival) of the flight (arrival and transit M&A) or 03:00 hours before the scheduled time of departure of the flight (Departure M&A);
- 3.2.3. In case of disruptions that impact on the timings of the service, such as but not limited to: flight cancellation, flight delay, severe disruption of passenger ground transportation, etc. our office shall contact you to request written authorization to continue the service beyond service timings. Extra hour fees shall apply as provided at Point 2.1 above.
- 3.2.4. Services for groups of more than 15 people, in airports out of the Italian territory and any other service not mentioned under Paragraph 1 Description of the services will be quoted ad-hoc based on the details and requirements of the client;
- 3.2.5. Night surcharge applies when the service or a fraction of it is rendered between 22:00 06:00 (Local Time);
- 3.2.6. cancellation is applicable 48 hours before the flight schedule time
- 3.2.7. Security restrictions that impact on the level of the services provided may apply for specific flights/airports. Security restrictions will be communicated at the time of the booking; 3.2.8. Late booking fee threshold is calculated as follows:
- 3.2.8.1. STA for arrival and transit M&A
- 3.2.8.2. STD for departure M&A.

Terms and Conditions Applicable to all Services

- 4.1. Any other service not mentioned or priced above can be quoted ad-hoc, based on the details and requirements of the client.
- 4.2. The client must forward a written order listing the following data:
 - 4.2.1. Passenger/s name/s.
 - 4.2.2. Airport where the service is requested
 - 4.2.3. Date of the service
 - 4.2.4. For arrival services: inbound flight number and STA.
- 4.2.5. For transit services: both inbound and outbound flights numbers and STA and STD respectively. 4.2.6. For departure services: outbound flight number and STD, as well as estimated time of arrival of the passengers at the airport.
- 4.2.7. List of services required.

- 4.2.8. Contacts for confirmation of the services and in emergency during the services time and location.
- 4.3. Our OCC will deal with all phases of the booking, confirmation in writing of the services required and any other additional need.
- 4.4. Terms of Payment:
- 4.4.1. A quotation shall be issued for each service and payments shall be made upfront.
- 4.4.2. Invoices shall be issued after the rendering of the service.
- 4.4.3. Copies of invoices shall be delivered by email to the address you indicated within 2 days from the date of their issuance.
- 4.4.4. Any and all reconciliations shall take place contextually to the delivery of the invoice and shall be settled by means of bank remittance or credit card payment.
- 4.4.5. Bank charges, fees and the like related to remittances to us shall be your responsibility.

,Best regards

Platinum Services

+1-(929)-884-1960

